                                                                 PART NUMBER                                                                                            PS2701A-1
               SYMBOLS                                  PARAMETERS                                               UNITS               MIN                 TYP                 MAX
                      VF           Forward Voltage, IF = 5 mA                                                              V                                            1.2                     1.4
                      IR           Reverse Current, VR = 5  V                                                            µA                                                                      5
                      Ct           Terminal Capacitance, V = 0, f = 1 MHz                                          pF                                             10
                    ICEO         Collector to Emitter Current, IF = 0 mA , VCE = 70                          nA                                                                    100
                    CTR         Current Transfer Ratio1, IF = 5 mA, VCE = 5 V                                 %                    50                                            300
                  VCE (sat)       Collector Saturation Voltage, IF = 10 mA, IC = 2 mA                        V                                           0.13                    0.3

0
102 103 104 105
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
STYLE
PS2701A-1 Magazine case 100 pcs PS2701A-1
PS2701A-1-F3 Embossed Tape 3500 pcs/reel
PS2701A-1-F4
PS2701A-1-V Magazine case 100 pcs PS2701A-1
PS2701A-1-V-F3 Embossed Tape 3500 pcs/reel
PS2701A-1-V-F4